20" ANNUAL RACE FOR THE CURE
DETROIT, MICHIGAN - MAY 21, 2011

TOP MEN OVERALL
Place Name Age
1. Matt Fecht 27
2. Alex Townsend 21
3. Nick Jackson 19
TOP MEN MASTER
1. Vincent Jesudowich 44
2. Roman Krzysanowski 40
3. Rich Power 47
TOP WOMEN OVERALL
1. Stephanie Steib 29
2. Anna Weisbrodt 30
3. Olivia Kwiatkowski 18
TOP WOMEN MASTER
1. Kelly Harris 44
2. Kuristin Gladd 40
3. Karen Balousek 48
TOP WOMEN SURVIVORS
1.  Amy Krzyzanowski 42
2. Melinda Zamberlan 32
3. Traci Kania 36
TOP WOMAN MASTER SURVIVOR
1. Julie Goddard 51
TOP WOMAN SENIOR SURVIVOR
1. Cathy Watson 56
TOP SURVIVOR FINISHERS
1. Amy Krzyzanowski 42
2. Melinda Zamberlan 32
3. Tracie Kania 36
4. Laurie Bonasso 38
5. Julie Goddard 51
6. Pam Lucken 37
7. Deanna Kiesell 47
8. Mary Franklin 48
9. Kerri Essenmacher 40
10. Tracy Weaver 50
11. Caren Landau 54
12. Letitian Ezall 52
13. Michelle Jones 50
14. Carol Spisich 54
15. Jeanette Corrado 49
16. Colleen Williams 48
17. Barbara Cunningham 49
18. Dena Papangelis 51
19. Laura Abeli 50
20. Elaine Plotzke 50
21. Monique Beels 55
22. Cathy Watson 56
23. Marion Knight 74
24. Indira Sadikovic 48
25. Selene Whalen 42
26. Cheryl Walker 41

* Indicates a new men’s record breaking the downtown Detroit course record of 15:13 set by Matt Daly in 2004 and

City
Warren
Farmington
Washington

Northville
Plymouth
Rochester

Detroit
Detroit
Shelby Twp.

Bloomfield Hills
Dearborn
Royal Oak

Plymouth
Bloomfield Hills
Royal Oak

Birmingham

Westland

Plymouth
Bloomfield Hills
Royal Oak
Grosse Pointe
Birmingham
Bingham Farms
Findlay, OH
Sylvan Lake
Harbor Beach
Dearborn

West Bloomfield
Detroit
Marysville

Novi

Macomb
Northville
Traverse City
Birmingham

St. Claire Shores
Chesterfield
Grosse Pointe Farms
Westland
Detroit
Huntington Woods
Belleville
Rochester

the race record of 14:59 set at the Detroit Zoo Race by Rich Stark in 1998.

32:29

20:43
21:18
22:32
22:33
24:28
25:14
26:08
26:49
27:31
27:33
28:15
29:11
29:54
30:45
31:04
31:08
31:22
31:39
31:45
32:15
32:22
32:29
33:24
34:31
34:37
34:48



Results indicate information provided on runner tags. Race numbers listed indicate blank tags.

SK RACE — TOP MEN

51.
52.

53

54.
55.
56.
57.
58.

1. Matt Fecht
2. Alex Townsend
3. Nick Jackson
4. Philip Baldick
5.Jason Smith
6. Vincent Jesudowich
7.Roman Krzyzanowski
8. Jeremy Doody
9. Brandon Dalton
10. Rich Power
11. #28130
12. #29198
13. #29067
14. #13104
15. Daniel Provost
16. #29141
17. John Worthington
18. #27155
19. Roger Weekes
20. Matt Bevey
21. Brad Vincent
22. Jonathan Dalton
23. Paul Dott
24. Chris Pokladek
25. Tyler Dunn
26. Matthew Boland
27. Thomas Smither
28. Nathan Wise
29. John Tarkowski
30. Shane Beauchamp
31. Philip Fisher
32. Dominic Fano
33. Jeff Grunewald
34. Tim DiFalco
35. #17554
36. #17307
37. #17644
38. #29240
39. #30802
40. Cameron Meyer
41. Michael Koerner
42. Shawn Achtman
43. #15950
44, #4909
45. Doug Pfau
46. #28137
47. Alexander Przeslawski
48. Mike Wilder
49. Eric Sonenvirth
50. #9850
Jon Beasley
Roland Thomas
#30536
Jeremy Schwartz
Kurt Halsey
Caton Hacker
#28738
Mike Dazy

27
21
19
20
20
44
40
27
16
47

26

16

50
19
19
14
28
20
13
39
12
20
58
37
44
24
34
41

20
50

47
15
27
19
37
33
45
16

46

Warren
Farmington
Washington

Detroit
Northville
Plymouth

Rochester

Highland
Warren

Detroit

Canton

Ray

Canton
Plymouth
Grossse Pointe
Clarkston
Beverly Hills
Novi

Livonia
Northville
Dearborn
Westland
Sterling Heights
Rochester Hills
Royal Oak

Milford
Bloomfield Hills
Walled Lake

Canton

West Bloomfield
Waterford
Windsor, ONT

Royal Oak
Canton

Northville
Grosse Pointe Park
Canton

Northville

14:52
15:20
15:28
16:14
16:21
16:22
16:24
16:34
17:11
17:12
17:19
17:24
17:28
17:33
17:40
17:46
17:48
17:52
18:06
18:09
18:10
18:14
18:20
18:22
18:27
18:30
18:31
18:31
18:38
18:51
18:52
18:53
18:53
18:54
18:55
18:56
18:57
18:59
19:02
19:03
19:04
19:07
19:10
19:11
19:18
19:18
19:20
19:23
19:31
19:31
19:32
19:33
19:35
19:36
19:37
19:39
19:40
19:41



59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
&3.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
I11.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.

Ryan Vollmert
Paul Ballinger
D. Owczarek
Matt Earley
Keith Graboske
#34025
#28877
#29563

Steve Douglas
#20950

Jeff Bishor
Jeremy Lockhart
Erik Brown
Stephen Kress
Matt Peters
#8852

#31595

#2341

#20002

Mike Pokladek
Todd Altstetter
Bobby David
Larry Parker
Andrew Flynn
Mike Martorelli
#31096

#26321

Dane Garden
Robert Cadena
Ryan Stapleton
#30289

David Shotton
Kristof Penders
#31529
#14895
Charles Miller
Mike Lax
#31098
Johannes Kuhn
#30729
#19908

Mike Stanbrough
#29258

Alan Caldwell
Don Murphy
Tom Dunn
#30800
#28506

Phil Tepley
#23285
#23288
#32172

Scott Skelton
Alex Ferguson
Gary Feiten
Adam Solomon
David Schultz
#8821

Jake Stiteler
Mike Miller
#29381

Cory Brown

34

29
26
50

48

44
24
29
26
19

23
25
27
62
32
42

20
35
29

44

23

52

29

35

53
40
48

40

24
16
40
25
52

38
28

19

Rochester
St. Clair Shores

Warren

Muskegon

Attica

Detroit
Dearborn
Plymouth
Rochester Hills

Grosse Pointe
Royal Oak
Farmington
Eastpointe
Detroit
Detroit

Shelby Twp.
Dearborn
Utica

Saline
Detroit
Farmington Hills

Royal Oak

Novi

Ann Arbor
Dearborn
Clarkston

Ypsilanti

Belleville
Lake Orion
Royal Oak
Clawson
Livonia

Plymouth
Berkley

Allen Park

19:43
19:49
19:51
19:53
19:55
19:57
19:59
20:01
20:02
20:03
20:04
20:05
20:07
20:08
20:09
20:11
20:12
20:13
20:14
20:15
20:16
20:18
20:19
20:23
20:24
20:26
20:26
20:27
20:28
20:29
20:30
20:31
20:33
20:35
20:37
20:40
20:42
20:43
20:44
20:46
20:48
20:50
20:52
20:55
20:57
20:59
21:02
21:04
21:06
21:07
21:09
21:11
21:13
21:15
21:17
21:19
21:21
21:22
21:24
21:26
21:29
21:31



121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.

#28405

Chris Giannetti
Robert Kania
#30605

Randy Frank
Mike Devilling
Steven Settles
Nick Pierscinski
Alan Glovack
#32594

Ezra Graziano
Ted Nichols
Kevin Mason
#4525

Todd Shepherd
#31050
#15355

#2634

Brian McDaniel
Tyrese West
Andrew Allum
#9269

Todd Falko
Jeff Antaya

Ed Beyne
#33651

#12283
#33132
#31014
#30165

#9515

#33462
#27050

John Skrbina
#20803
#17844

Chris McLaughlin
Nik Heitzeg
Mark Freyberg
#20900

Ray Cerbolles
#23392

Chris Roffey
Jeremy Kosel
Kyle Markel
Mike Kramer
#14755

Greg Ligat
Mike Setera
#30241

Dan Lopez
Don Barker
Tony Burg

Demetrius Robinson

Sean Swider
Eric Schofield
#24806

#31598

John Hart
#33159

Mac Stewart
David Petrovski

52
39

43
45
51
30
64

28
53
46

41

41
33
20

35
52
24

53

28
13
19

37

50
15
24
28

27
38

26
56
37
38
32
44

35

22
34

St. Clair Shores
Royal Oak

Dearborn
Rochester Hills
Sterling Heights
Royal Oak
Bloomfield Hills

Birmingham
Brighton
Birmingham

Canton

Maumee, OH
Detroit
Milan

West Bloomfield
Detroit
Grand Rapids

Livonia

Temperance
Novi
Livonia

Troy

West Bloomfield
St. Clair Shores
Troy

Beverly Hills

Birmingham
Rochester

Dearborn
Farmington Hills
Auburn Hills
Detroit
Rochester Hills
Belleville

Livonia

Royal Oak
Royal Oak

21:32
21:34
21:35
21:36
21:37
21:39
21:41
21:43
21:45
21:46
21:47
21:49
21:52
21:53
21:55
21:57
21:59
22:01
22:03
22:04
22:05
22:07
22:08
22:09
22:11
22:12
22:13
22:14
22:15
22:16
22:17
22:17
22:18
22:19
22:20
22:20
22:21
22:22
22:23
22:24
22:25
22:26
22:27
22:28
22:30
22:32
22:33
22:33
22:34
22:35
22:35
22:36
22:37
22:37
22:38
22:39
22:39
22:40
22:41
22:41
22:42
22:42



183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.

#29603

#23916

Terry Koch
#4633

Steve Fano
#31135

Don Craner
#7976

Roger Cebulski
Joshua Craner
#7610

Mike Niezgada
#4523
Anthony Boschian
Earl English
Matt Breuek
Brian Wegner
Zach Anderson

SK RACE — TOP WOMEN

1. Stephanie Steib

2. Anna Weisbrodt

3. Olivia Kwiatkowski
4.#17602
5.#17666

6. Elizabeth Putti

7. Amie Forte-Kuznicki
8.#18986

9.Tracey Rizer

10. #30820

11. Kaitlin Liroff
12. #20561

13. Kelly Langton
14. #31025

15. Lauren Roffey
16. Jessica Gilbert
17. Andrea Swierlik
18. Maddy Lafave
19. Kelly Harris
20. Elizabeth Koltonow
21. Kiristin Gladd
22. #30231

23. #28870

24. Rachel Forcillio
25. Karen Balousek
26. Linda Riker
27. #34137

28. Heather Cadena
29. #19913

30. #28268

31. Mary Cuevas
32. #13919

33. #17537

34, #4927

35. Connor Lapes
36. Erica Peplin
37. Renee Snow
38. #28331

39. Susan Tobbe
40. Diana Balbaugh
41. Kaitlyn Kreger
42. Sara Christian

39

33

29

47
27

17

22
59
24

18

29
30
18

39
34

39

21

16

21
24
28
18
44
20
40

15
48
34

36

26

15
20
30

46
30
21
32

Grosse Pointe
Sterling Heights
Huntington Woods

Livonia
Huntington Woods

Livonia

Sterling Heights
Rochester Hills
Washington
Birmingham
Livonia

Detroit
Detroit
Shelby Twp.

Shelby Twp.
Davisburg

Sterling Heights
Bloomfield Hills
Grosse Pointe

West Bloomfield
Litchfield
Dearborn
Livonia
Bloomfield Hills
Beverly Hills
Dearborn

Grosse Pointe
Royal Oak
Detroit

Dearborn

Auburn Hills

Okemos
Grosse Pointe
Royal Ok

Grosse Pointe
Clio

St. Clair Shores
Clinton Twp.

22:44
22:46
22:47
22:48
22:49
22:50
22:51
22:52
22:53
22:54
22:55
22:56
22:56
22:57
22:47
22:58
22:59
22:59

18:33
18:41
19:29
19:37
19:40
19:50
19:55
20:02
20:03
20:23
20:38
20:44
20:46
20:48
20:52
21:16
21:28
21:28
21:33
21:37
21:38
21:42
21:44
21:47
21:49
21:55
21:59
22:02
22:05
22:06
22:12
22:12
22:15
22:17
22:26
22:29
22:31
22:33
22:37
22:40
22:42
22:45



43. #21662

44, Brieanna Schofield
45. Andrew Bloodworth
46. Tereza Schaible
47. #4103

48. #26818

49. Alison Wingfield
50. Sheryl Jager

51. #30501

52. #31002

53. Rebecca Shelby
54. Lynnette Johnson
55. Merry Tacy

56. Mariam Mroueh
57. #14867

58. Fatima Benedettini
59. Lisa Opett

60. Caroline Barrett
61. Camellia Edson
62. Atharine Dziurlikowski
63. Ashlie Baumann
64. Motisola Bowman
65. Alyssa Kulken

66. #24597

67. Emily Hebert

68. #32853

69. Tricia Stewart

70. Sondra Olhava
71. #23385

72. Stefanie Hamm
73. #21661

74. Theresa Mull

75. Angelique Strong-Marks

76. Johanna Liogren
77. Jennifer Pump
78. #30681

79. Meredith Mayberry
80. #28164

81. Jennifer Spear
82. Chloe Smither
83. Nicole Gilewski
84. Katerina Lyublin
85. Dayna Peck

86. Nadine Makki
87. #27354

88. #28145

89. Sherryl DiFalco
90. Shauna Coleman
91. Kristen Benvenuti-Pytel
92. Kari Drogosh
93. Paige Lustig
94. Hailee Azzizi
95. Allison Larson
96. #27167

97. #27330

98. Joanne Vosler
99. Andrea Gienak
100.Sarah Kraft
101.McKenzie Hgath
102.Debra Geroux
103.#21669

15
22
23

27
22

33
39
49
18

53
22
14
36
29

38
24

32

49
32

29

37
42
25
29

23

40
14

38
29
15

37
32
29
33
29
18
28

33
29
31
11
45

Belleville
Shelby Twp.
Grosse Pointe

Macomb

Plymouth
Waterford
Ferndale
Canton

Sterling Heights
Westland
Wixom
Waterford
Grosse Pointe

Detroit
Farmington Hills

Clinton Twp.

Huntington Woods
Chicago, IL

Superior Twp.

Plymouth
West Bloomfield

Northville
Lake Orion

Goodrich

Fraser

Novi

Ira

Southfield
Rochester
Dearborn Heights

Royal Oak
Royal Oak
Clinton Twp.
Macomb
Birmingham
Canton
Berkley

Algonac
Clinton Twp.
Shelby Twp.
Wixom
Wixom

22:48
22:49
22:51
22:58
23:02
23:05
23:08
23:11
23:12
23:15
23:20
23:22
23:25
23:27
23:30
23:34
23:37
23:39
23:42
23:44
23:47
23:49
23:53
23:58
24:00
24:01
24:03
24:05
24:08
24:10
24:12
24:15
24:17
24:20
24:24
24:26
24:29
24:30
24:32
24:35
24:37
24:38
24:41
24:42
24:43
24:44
24:45
24:46
24:47
24:48
24:49
24:51
24:52
24:53
24:55
24:56
24:57
24:59
25:00
25:01
25:03



104.Mary Jacobs
105.Holli Pletz
106.#28340
107.#28782
108.#17840

109.Sara Barton
110.Heather Eckhart
111.

112.Phoebe Piku
113.Katie Koehler
114.Sara Fitzgerald
115. Whitney Couch
116. Alexandra Dixon
117.Lorelei DiGuglielmo
118.Bonnie Holben
119.#4636
120.#21211
121.#19793
122.#4475

123.Erin Courtney
124.#13918
125.#30548
126.Gina Carroll
127.Julie Shepherd
128.#8033
129.#19790
130.Jennifer Barrett
131.#22968
132.Susan Williams
133.#33526
134.#28600
135.#22969
136.#28161
137.#25069
138.Hoda Salameh
139. Ashley Haynes
140.#28848
141.#30672
142.#10746
143.#21730
144.#13995
145.#2963

146.Joyce Oldenhouse
147 .Nicole Thompson
148.#27256
149.#29066
150.#31299
151.#16017
152.Megan Sheremet
153.Kaitlin Parnell
154.#7806
155.Elizabeth Barrows
156.#28198
157.#24471
158.#19695

159.Erin Kress
160.Kristin McDunough
161.#20514
162.Laurie Chase
163.Meghan Curano
164.#30545

165. Andrea Tangari

29
24

32
38
#7961
16
17
24
27
19
46
43

23

45

38

43

50

25

35
30

23
23

23

12
30

52
27

31

Sterling Heights
Macomb

Plymouth
Novi

Grosse Pointe
Novi

Ann Arbor
Ferndale
Farmington Hills
Rochester

Rodney

Riverview
Canton

Wixom

Ypsilanti

Sterling Heights
Livonia

Northville
Westland

Farmington Hills

Brighton

Bloomfield Hills
Detroit

Berkley

25:04
25:05
25:07
25:08
25:09
25:11
25:12

25:13
25:15
25:16
25:17
25:19
25:20
25:21
25:21
25:22
25:24
25:27
25:30
25:33
25:37
25:39
25:41
25:42
25:43
25:44
25:45
25:46
25:47
25:49
25:51
25:52
25:53
25:55
25:56
25:57
25:59
26:00
26:01
26:02
26:03
26:04
26:05
26:06
26:07
26:07
26:08
26:08
26:12
26:14
26:15
26:16
26:18
26:18
26:19
26:19
26:20
26:21
26:22
26:23
26:24
26:25



166.#19386
167.#19387
168.#26728
169.#14594
170.#14808
171.Laura Thompson
172.#30352
173.Claire Koehler
174.Robin Hoeffel
175.Michelle Smith
176.Devonie Townsend
177.#17630
178.Joanna Schnelker
179.#31875
180.#27477
181.#24900
182.#24337
183.#19944
184.Christine Marczewski
185.Lydia Doka
186.Ellen Nitz
187.Sandra Ling
188.Chea Tyrrell
189.#24341
190.#24724
191.Natalie Hayes
192.#27189
193.#31613
194.Venus Abat
195.#33639
196.Jerilyn Lemberg
197.Erin McWatt
198.#24757
199.Stacy Schwartz
200.#12960

#24417

40

14
47
53
33

28

32
33
70
47
23

41

55

44
30

31

Brighton

Novi
Goodrich
Grosse Pointe
Ann Arbor

Detroit

Dearborn Heights
Troy

Brighton

Milford

Lansing

Farmington

Farmington Hills

Franklin
Livonia

Clawson

26:27
26:27
26:28
26:28
26:29
26:29
26:30
26:30
26:31
26:31
26:32
26:32
26:33
26:33
26:34
26:35
26:35
26:36
26:37
26:37
26:38
26:38
26:39
26:40
26:40
26:41
26:42
26:43
26:44
26:45
26:47
26:48
26:49
26:50
26:51
26:51



